

AMERICAN FIELD SERVICE INTERNATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS

113 EAST 30th STREET NEW YORK 16, N. Y.

AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIP

This is to certify that the person named below has been awarded the following scholarship by this organization for one year of study and experience in the United States:

NAME AND ADDRESS:

Mr. Pedro-Juan VICENS RAHOLA Santalo 130 Barcelona, SPAIN RESIDENCE IN THE U.S.:

Mr. & Mrs. Kenneth H. Robinson 3 Sage Place China Lake, California

ACADEMIC 1957-58

U.S. SCHOOL: Sherman E. Burroughs H. S.

- 1. The scholarship will cover the following items: tuition, room, board, medical expenses, and travel within the U.S. to and from any port and the place of residence.
- 2. The scholarship will NOT cover the following items, the expenses of which must be assumed by the student: clothing for the year, dental work, and eyeglasses.
- 3. It is understood that the cost of travel between the student's home and the United States, and return, and of spending money for the year, will be provided as follows:

Student will pay for round-trip travel between his home and the United States, and for spending money.

(TFS)

- 4. It is clearly understood that this scholarship is for one year only, and that the student will be required to return home at the end of that period.
- 5. Although the American Field Service would, of course, get in touch with the student's family if any medical emergency should arise, and would ask their permission for any operation or other treatment if time permitted this to be done, it nevertheless needs to be able to take quick action if necessary. The student's parents or guardian therefore hereby agree to authorize the American Field Service to act for them in any emergency of accident or illness.
- 6. The American Field Service will assume all necessary responsibilities that the student's own parents are too far away to assume. The American Field Service organization will keep in close touch with him while he is in the United States, and he will be expected to keep in close touch with it.

ONE copy of this Award of Scholarship form should be signed by the student and his parent or guardian and returned promptly to the American Field Service in New York.

The foregoing Award of Scholarship has been read by us, we understand its terms, and we agree to them:

Student:	Pereliens	7
Parent or Guardian:		licul
Date:	-V11 -5 12	

